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 Tuition  

Year Level 1ST child 
(eldest child) 

2ND child 
(80% of fee) 

3RD child 
(45% of fee) 

 
No tuition fee is charged for subsequent children in the 
family. 
 

Tuition Fees include:  

• Year Level Camps 

• Sundries 

• Chromebook Rental (Years 7 – 9)  

• Elective Levies (Years 9 – 12) 

• Edrolo subscriptions (VCE) 
 

ELC - 3 Year old 1,500 1,200 675 

ELC - 4 Year old 3,650 2,920 1,645 

Prep to Year 2 5,175 4,140 2,330 

Years 3 & 4 5,475 4,380 2,465 

Years 5 & 6 5,600 4,480 2,520 

Years 7 – 10 7,500 6,000 3,375 

Years 11 & 12 VCE 8,275 6,620 3,725 

Years 11 & 12 VCAL 6,525 5,220 2,935 
 

• VET Fees for VCAL students are in addition to standard school fees and are set by the Training Organisation.  
o VET Hospitality undertaken at the College has a fee of $500. 

• VCAL Year 11 Tuition Fee includes enrolment in VET Certificate II in Business.  

• VET course fees for VCE students are subsidised up to $1,500 
 Additional Camp Costs 

• Year 9/10 Outdoor Education                  $250 

• VCE Year 11 Biology $300 

• VCE Outdoor & Educational Studies $400 
 
Working Bee: There will be no working bee levy in 2019.  
 
Building Fund: $500 per family per year. The College operates a compulsory Building Fund levy (non-tax deductable).  
 
Bus Passes: $860 per student per year plus any State Government Bus Travel Conveyance Allowance. 
Individual casual use tickets can be purchased from the College office for $5.00 one way or $10.00 round trip. 
 
2 big changes for 2019:  

1. Fees for 2019 are due a term in advance. Term 1 fees are due by Friday 25th January 2019 
2. Significant early-bird discounts are available (up to 10%) for payments made in December 2018 

 
Discounted Payment Options (includes ELC)  
(Discounts are lower for Credit Card, BPay and EFTPOS due to the transaction fees incurred using these methods).  
 

EARLY BIRD DISCOUNTS Due Direct Debit / EFT Credit Card / BPay / EFTPOS 

Full year in advance (1 instalment) 18 Dec 2018 10% 8% 

Half-year in advance (2 instalments) 18 Dec 18 | 18 May 19 6% 4% 

1 Term in advance (4 instalments) 
18 Dec 18 | 18 Mar 19 
18 May 19 | 18 Aug 19 

4% 2% 

 

REGULAR DISCOUNTS Due Direct Debit / EFT Credit Card / BPay / EFTPOS 

Full year in advance (1 instalment) 25 Jan 2019 6% 4% 

Half-year in advance (2 instalments) 18 Jan18 | 18 Jun 19 5% 3% 

 
Payment options with no discount 

• Monthly (10 instalments)    (payable by the 18th of each month starting on 18 December 2018) 

• Fortnightly (22 instalments)   (payable Fridays fortnightly between December and September) 

• Weekly     (40 instalments)   (payable every Friday between December and September) 
 
All payments are to be finalised by 30th September and can be made using the following methods: 

 

• Direct debit by the College (bank account or credit card) | Internet (BPay, bank transfer) | In person (credit card)  

• Cash / cheque payments paid directly into our ANZ Bank Account at an ANZ Branch (not to the College) 

Bayside Christian College 
Fee Schedule 2019 



 
 
Do you drive more than 4.8km to the college? A Conveyance Allowance may be available 
Families who drive more than 4.8 kilometres to the College (by the shortest practical route) may be eligible for a 
conveyance allowance. Please see the administration office to complete a conveyance allowance form. 
 
Health-Care Card and Pension Card discounts 
You receive $125 per primary student or $225 per secondary student as a fee discount if you hold a Pension Card or 
Health Care Card. The CSEF (Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund) is a Victorian government allowance provided to assist 
low-income families who hold a current means-tested Pension Card or Health Care Card (HCC) with the cost of camps, 
sports and excursions. Eligible families can apply through the Finance Department who will copy your current 
concession card to accompany the application. 
    
Enrolment Bond: $500 per family 
An Enrolment Bond is payable by each family prior to the child/children starting at the College and will be refunded 
when the last child leaves the College. It is not refundable if the student has not started at the College. 
 
Withdrawal from the College 
A minimum of one full term’s notice in writing is required when withdrawing from the College (including when finishing 
at the end of a College year). A full term’s fees will be charged when less than one full term’s notice is provided.  
 
 
 
 
 


